Competition

1st Division North
1st Division North
1st Division North
1st Division North
1st Division North
1st Division North

SWFL
SWFL
SWFL
SWFL
SWFL
SWFL

SWFL
SWFL
SWFL
SWFL
SWFL

SWFL
SWFL
SWFL
SWFL

SWFL
SWFL
SWFL
SWFL

SWFL
SWFL
SWFL

SWFL
SWFL
SWFL
SWFL

1st Division South
1st Division South
1st Division South
1st Division South
1st Division South

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

Division North
Division North
Division North
Division North

Division Central
Division Central
Division Central
Division Central

Division SW
Division SW
Division SW

Division East
Division East
Division East
Division East

Round

16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

15
15
15

14
14
14
14

Day
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Date

18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16

18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16

18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16

18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16

18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16

18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16
18-Sep-16

Scottish Women'’s Football League

Fixtures and Appointments: Sunday 18t" September

Home
Dee Vale

Forfar Farmington Development

East Fife

Dee Ladies

Aberdeen Reserves
Central Girls Academy

Boroughmuir Thistle
Hearts Development
Cumbernauld Colts
FC Kilmarnock
Motherwell

Kemnay

Granite City

Forfar Farmington Ladies
Elgin City

Stenhousemuir Ladies
St. Roch's

Partick Thistle
Blackburn United

Renfrew
United Glasgow
Dumbarton United

Seton Ladies FC
East Fife Violet
Bayside

Raith Rovers

< < < < < < < < < < <

< < < < < < < < <

< <

< < < <

Date

Stonehaven
Dunfermline Athletic
Dundee City

Falkirk Ladies
Falkirk FC

Tayside

Rangers

Spartans Reserves
Glasgow City
Westerlands

Hibernian Development

Ross County
Buchan Youth
Deveronvale
Turriff United

East Kilbride Girls
Cumbernauld Colts Yellow
Motherwell Development
Westerlands B

Bishopton
Pollok United
Ayr United

Dunfermline Development
Dundee United

Hutchison Vale Development
Edinburgh Caledonia

Venue

Corbie Park, Maryculter

Station Park, Forfar

King George V Park, Leven
Hazlehead Pitches, Aberdeen
Garthdee Astro Pitch, Aberdeen
Indodrill Stadium, Alloa

Meggetland, Edinburgh

Foresters Park, Tranent
Broadwood Stadium, Cumbernauld
Rugby Park, Kilmarnock

Matt Busby Centre, Bellshill

Bogbeth Park, Kemnay
Kaimbhill Pitch, Garthdee
Market Muir, Forfar
Pinefield, Elgin

Ochilview Park, Stenhousemuir
James McGrory Park, Glasgow
Lochinch Playing Fields

New Murrayfield Park

New Western Park, Renfrew
Glasgow Club Scotstoun
East End Park, Dumbarton

Meadowmill Sports Centre, Tranent
King George V Park, Leven
Dalgety Bay Sports Centre
Dalgety Bay Leisure Centre

Kick-off
2:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
12:30pm
2:15pm
4:00pm

1:00pm
2:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm

2:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm

2:15pm
2:00pm
12:15pm
1:30pm

2:00pm
12noon
4:00pm

1:00pm
12noon
11;00am
1:30pm

SCOTTISH WOMEN'S

FOOTBALL
0 &

\/

>

Referee

Chris Auton

Vikki Robertson
Darren Hope
Craig Christie
David MacLennan
Ross Binnie

Alex Mercer
Fraser Butterfield
Stephen Allan
Ross Menzies
Angela Harrison

Douglas Hall
Daniel Donohoe
Willie Ferguson
Alan Proctor

Colin Mackenzie
Matthew Denne
Colin Weir
Stephen Harris

Stuart McLearie
Kenneth Allen
Jemma Creamer

Daniel Graves
Ross Anderson
Terry Donnelly
Colin Flucker



