Scottish Women's Football League

Fixtures and Appointments: Sunday 18th September



Competition	Round	Day	Date	Home		Date	Venue	Kick-off	Referee
SWFL 1st Division North	16	Sun	18-Sep-16	Dee Vale	٧	Stonehaven	Corbie Park, Maryculter	2:00pm	Chris Auton
SWFL 1st Division North	16	Sun	18-Sep-16	Forfar Farmington Development	٧	Dunfermline Athletic	Station Park, Forfar	2:00pm	Vikki Robertson
SWFL 1st Division North	16	Sun	18-Sep-16	East Fife	٧	Dundee City	King George V Park, Leven	3:00pm	Darren Hope
SWFL 1st Division North	16	Sun	18-Sep-16	Dee Ladies	٧	Falkirk Ladies	Hazlehead Pitches, Aberdeen	12:30pm	Craig Christie
SWFL 1st Division North	16	Sun	18-Sep-16	Aberdeen Reserves	٧	Falkirk FC	Garthdee Astro Pitch, Aberdeen	2:15pm	David MacLennan
SWFL 1st Division North	16	Sun	18-Sep-16	Central Girls Academy	٧	Tayside	Indodrill Stadium, Alloa	4:00pm	Ross Binnie
SWFL 1st Division South	16	Sun	18-Sep-16	Boroughmuir Thistle	V	Rangers	Meggetland, Edinburgh	1:00pm	Alex Mercer
SWFL 1st Division South	16	Sun	18-Sep-16	Hearts Development	v	Spartans Reserves	Foresters Park, Tranent	2:00pm	Fraser Butterfield
SWFL 1st Division South	16	Sun	18-Sep-16	Cumbernauld Colts	V	Glasgow City	Broadwood Stadium, Cumbernauld	4:00pm	Stephen Allan
SWFL 1st Division South	16	Sun	18-Sep-16	FC Kilmarnock	٧	Westerlands	Rugby Park, Kilmarnock	4:00pm	Ross Menzies
SWFL 1st Division South	16	Sun	18-Sep-16	Motherwell	٧	Hibernian Development	Matt Busby Centre, Bellshill	4:00pm	Angela Harrison
SWFL 2nd Division North	15	Sun	18-Sep-16	Kemnay	V	Ross County	Bogbeth Park, Kemnay	2:00pm	Douglas Hall
SWFL 2nd Division North	15	Sun	18-Sep-16	Granite City	٧	Buchan Youth	Kaimhill Pitch, Garthdee	2:00pm	Daniel Donohoe
SWFL 2nd Division North	15	Sun	18-Sep-16	Forfar Farmington Ladies	٧	Deveronvale	Market Muir, Forfar	2:00pm	Willie Ferguson
SWFL 2nd Division North	15	Sun	18-Sep-16	Elgin City	٧	Turriff United	Pinefield, Elgin	2:00pm	Alan Proctor
SWFL 2nd Division Central	15	Sun	18-Sep-16	Stenhousemuir Ladies	V	East Kilbride Girls	Ochilview Park, Stenhousemuir	2:15pm	Colin Mackenzie
SWFL 2nd Division Central	15	Sun	18-Sep-16	St. Roch's	٧	Cumbernauld Colts Yellow	James McGrory Park, Glasgow	2:00pm	Matthew Denne
SWFL 2nd Division Central	15	Sun	18-Sep-16	Partick Thistle	٧	Motherwell Development	Lochinch Playing Fields	12:15pm	Colin Weir
SWFL 2nd Division Central	15	Sun	18-Sep-16	Blackburn United	٧	Westerlands B	New Murrayfield Park	1:30pm	Stephen Harris
SWFL 2nd Division SW	15	Sun	18-Sep-16	Renfrew	٧	Bishopton	New Western Park, Renfrew	2:00pm	Stuart McLearie
SWFL 2nd Division SW	15	Sun	18-Sep-16	United Glasgow	٧	Pollok United	Glasgow Club Scotstoun	12noon	Kenneth Allen
SWFL 2nd Division SW	15	Sun	18-Sep-16	Dumbarton United	٧	Ayr United	East End Park, Dumbarton	4:00pm	Jemma Creamer
SWFL 2nd Division East	14	Sun	18-Sep-16	Seton Ladies FC	v	Dunfermline Development	Meadowmill Sports Centre, Tranent	1:00pm	Daniel Graves
SWFL 2nd Division East	14	Sun	18-Sep-16	East Fife Violet	v	Dundee United	King George V Park, Leven	12noon	Ross Anderson
SWFL 2nd Division East	14	Sun	18-Sep-16	Bayside	v	Hutchison Vale Development	Dalgety Bay Sports Centre	11;00am	Terry Donnelly
SWFL 2nd Division East	14	Sun	18-Sep-16	Raith Rovers	v	Edinburgh Caledonia	Dalgety Bay Leisure Centre	1:30pm	Colin Flucker
C 2 Elia Division Last		Juil	10 OCP 10		•		zaigot, ba, Loisare contre	1130p.11	Committee Committee